

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-4078 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/8/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 5/21/2019 **Final action:** 5/21/2019

Title: *Authorizing a Task Order for additional services to Task Order 17-207 for Design and Construction

Phase Services to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. (Stantec) for Structural Enclosures for Three Oil and Gas Waste Facilities in an amount not to exceed \$33,750.00; Authorizing any necessary budget

adjustments.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Task Order Addition, 4. Resolution 17-207, 5. Resolution 18-

065, 6. Stantec Engineering Services Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2019	2	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Authorizing a Task Order for additional services to Task Order 17-207 for Design and Construction Phase Services to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. (Stantec) for Structural Enclosures for Three Oil and Gas Waste Facilities in an amount not to exceed \$33,750.00; Authorizing any necessary budget adjustments.